





No. A. 12026/1/2021 – F.Est GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Dated Aizawl, the 31st August, 2023

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendation of the Mizoram Public Service Commission vide letter No. 13/A/94-MPSC/Vol-III dated 16.06.2021 and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to order promotion and posting of the following 2(two) Assistant Accounts Officers(Works) to the post of *Accounts Officers(Works) in the Level-10* of the pay matrix with immediate effect:-

S/N	Name & present place of posting	New place of posting	Remarks
1	Pu Rualzakhuma,		Vice Pu K.C. Lalmuanchhana,
	Asst. Accounts Officer(W),	P&E, Siaha Division	transferred.
	PHE, Lawngtlai Division		
2	Pu Lalparvula,		Pu H. Vanlalhruaia, AO(W), P&E,
	Asst. Accounts Officer(W),	PWD, Kawrthah Div.	Mamit Division is relieved from Addl.
	Aizawl Smart City (deputation)		charge of AO(W), PWD, Kawrthah Div.

On his promotion as above, Pu Lalparvula, Assistant Accounts Officers (Works) who has been deputed to Aizawl Smart City is deemed repatriated to his parent Department with immediate effect.

The Governor of Mizoram is further pleased to order transfer and posting of **Pu K.C. Lalmuanchhana**, Accounts Officer(Works), P&E, Siaha Division to *P&E, Khawzawl Division* and *Pu P.C. Lalrinngheta shall relieve addl. charge of AO(W), P&E, Khawzawl Division*.

Sd/- H. Thanga Zate

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Finance Department(E)

Dated Aizawl, the 31st August, 2023

Memo No. A.12026/1/2021-F.Est

Copy to -

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. PS to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 4. Secretary, DP&AR, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5. All Head of Administrative Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. All Heads of Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 8. Engineer-in-Chief, PWD/PHE/P&E for information.
- 9. Chief Controller of Accounts, Mizoram for information and necessary action.
- 10. Controller, Printing & Stationeries, Mizoram with *5(five)* spare copies for publication in the *Mizoram Gazette*.
- 11. Chief Executive Officer, Aizawl Smart City/Executive Engineer, PHE, Lawngtlai Div./P&E, Siaha/Mamit/Khawzawl Div./PWD, Kawrthah Div.
- 12. Concerned Officers for information and necessary action.
- 13. All Treasury Officers, Mizoram for information and necessary action.
- 14. Web Manager, Finance Department for publication in the Website.
- 15. Guard File.

(T.C. LALKHUMA)

Dy. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Finance Department(E)